भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्मू Indian Institute of Management Jammu जगती, जम्मू-181221, भारत Jagti, Jammu-181221 India Phone: +91-191-2741400 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Website: <u>www.iimj.ac.in</u>



Press Release

Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority, pays a Visit to IIM Jammu



(From L-R: Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority welcomed and felicitated by Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu during his visit to IIM Jammu, Jagti Campus. Present on the occasion was Prof. Jabir Ali, Dean Academics, IIM Jammu)

Jammu, 24th May 2024: Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary of the Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority, visited the campus of the Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu, where he was warmly welcomed by Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu. Present on the occasion was Prof. Jabir Ali, Dean Academics, IIM Jammu.

During the visit, Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority expressed his appreciation for the facilities at IIM Jammu, stating, "*I am impressed by the infrastructure and academic environment here. This visit has been insightful.*"

Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director of IIM Jammu, emphasized the institute's commitment to educational excellence, economic transformation, and development of Jammu and Kashmir, saying, "We are delighted to host Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority at the IIM Jammu Jagti Campus."

Prof. Jabir Ali, Dean Academics at IIM Jammu, mentioned, "We at IIM Jammu are committed to educational excellence and the development of the U.T of Jammu and Kashmir. It was a pleasure to host Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority at the IIM Jammu Campus."

The visit included a comprehensive campus tour, with insights into IIM Jammu's state-of-the-art facilities and academic offerings.

For any media-related queries, pls contact:

